
 

 

 

North Florida Office Directory 
7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 100B 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 
 

Telephone: (904) 443-1900 
North Florida District Office Website 

General Inquiries Email 
X: @SBA_NorthFL 

 
For 8(a) Business Development Offer Letters and Other Government Contracting Issues: JaxOfferLetters@sba.gov 

(Contracting Officers Only) **This email is for eligibility, contract modifications, waivers, etc. Please use the general 
inquiries email for all other purposes. 

 
Title Name Phone Email 

District Director Jonel Hein 904-443-1910 Jonel.hein@sba.gov  
Deputy District Director Jeffrey Salzer 904-443-1907 Jeffrey.salzer@sba.gov 
Outreach & Marketing Specialist / 
Public Information Officer 

Donnie Anderson 904-443-1933 Donnie.anderson@sba.gov 

Program Support Assistant Cartina Austin 904-863-6498 Cartina.austin@sba.gov 
Lender Relations Specialist / 
District International Trade Officer 

Rosalind Bryant 904-443-1906 Rosalind.bryant@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity Specialist Jay Choi 904-443-1968 Jay.choi@sba.gov 
Administrative Officer / Women’s 
Business Center Rep. 

Jacqueline Gardner 904-443-1967 Jacqueline.gardner@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity Specialist Carmen Gonzalez 904-443-1924 Carmen.gonzalez@sba.gov 
Economic Development Specialist / 
Veteran Business Development 
Officer / SCORE Liaison 

Natalie Hall 904-443-1902 Natalie.hall@sba.gov 

Senior Area Manager (Orlando, FL) / 
Small Business Development 
Center Program Manager 

Jose “Ed” Ramos 407-648-2891 Jose.ramos@sba.gov 
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